
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026746-2025 

Tender

Tender for the purchase of Motorola G75 Business
Edition Mobile phones

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-026746

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0523d6 

Published 23 May 2025, 3:31pm

Scope 

Reference

SBU-MIN-59393

Description

Tender for the purchase of 300 Motorola G75 Business Edition Mobile phones via the NHS
SBS10514 Tech Devices Link 4 framework

Total value (estimated)

£45,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£54,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

18 June 2025 to 20 June 2025

3 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

32000000 - Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related
equipment

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Participation 

Conditions of participation



Page 3 to 6

Open to all the suppliers registered in the framework NHS SBS10514 - Tech Devices Link 4

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 May 2025, 3:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 June 2025, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/home.do?_ncp=1715345457107.150
6416-1

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/home.do?_ncp=1715345457107.1506416-1
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/home.do?_ncp=1715345457107.1506416-1


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Commercial Commercial value of

the goods
Price 85.00%

Technical Qualitative score Quality 15.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services
(hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

1: 4-5 Charnwood Court

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 6

Contact name: Mr Nathan Jones

Telephone: +442921500687

Email: nathan.jones4@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Swansea University Healthboard

Summary of their role in this procurement: Managing the procurement exercise

NHS Organisation Data Service: 7A3

SA

SWANSEA

SA12 7BX

United Kingdom

mailto:nathan.jones4@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Mr Nathan Jones

Telephone: +442921500687

Email: nathan.jones4@wales.nhs.uk

Region: UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Contact organisation 

Contact NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust) for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nathan.jones4@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

	Other organisation
	Swansea University Healthboard

	Contact organisation

		2025-05-24T23:00:39+0100
	TCPDF




